IN 22 2004 E	20.05.2004	6,2200
<b>REC</b> O.	06-25-2004	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/25-04-07-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
[ ]][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][	2777213 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents are	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State A  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 18, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TT Technologies, frc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1687 Woodlands Drive  City: Maumee State: OH Zip: 43537  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Mark S. Bicks, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{D}}\)
Goodinan, D.D.F.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, NW Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:  18-2220
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-1649	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Mark S. Bicks  Name of Person Signing  Second Spring 2 1201146	MBuh Jue 22, roet gnature  2
CARRY - DBYRNE 00000062 1301186 Total number of pages including cover 40, 00 Midl documents to be recorded with	er sheet, altachments, and document:

্ৰ Mark documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0975

## IN THE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company, a Virginia limited liability corporation, of 3000 Mine Road, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22408, has owned the trademark "SECURA-FIT" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,301,186, dated October 23, 1984;

WHEREAS, TT Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 1687 Woodlands Drive, Maumee, OH 43537, had acquired the trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark, on or about the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2002; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the transfer of the trademark and the registration thereof and to make same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company ratifies the assignment and transfer to TT Technologies, Inc. of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "SECURA-FIT", Registration No. 1,301,186 covering said trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

> Respectfully submitted, Therma-Tru Virginia Limited Company

Name:

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

My Commission expires

Notary Public - State of Chic County of Fulton My Commission Expires 8-12-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 06/22/2004